
2021-2022 Boise State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-21   Conf: 4-13   Home: 7-7   Away: 1-11   Neutral: 0-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Leonidas, Dominique 28-28 861 30.8 121-281 .431 10-43 .233 61-83 .735 23 66 89 3.2 73 1 96 77 3 35 313 11.2
33 Muse, Abby 29-29 747 25.8 103-212 .486 0-0 .000 89-134 .664 87 139 226 7.8 78 2 40 78 38 34 295 10.2
23 Lalotte, Elodie 26-26 600 23.1 113-238 .475 0-0 .000 26-57 .456 58 135 193 7.4 63 1 20 46 10 11 252 9.7
12 Naro, Mary Kay 29-29 1001 34.5 90-277 .325 31-115 .270 43-60 .717 34 92 126 4.3 41 1 106 85 22 20 254 8.8
14 Ostlie, Anna 29-29 878 30.3 77-233 .330 48-159 .302 14-25 .560 15 65 80 2.8 68 0 52 58 3 25 216 7.4
25 Bowers, Rachel 29-0 442 15.2 64-124 .516 4-9 .444 19-27 .704 25 88 113 3.9 51 1 17 26 20 7 151 5.2
22 Hull, Trista 29-4 476 16.4 46-129 .357 0-9 .000 47-80 .588 42 91 133 4.6 54 1 27 48 13 10 139 4.8
11 Burgess, Kaitlin 10-0 169 16.9 15-45 .333 12-33 .364 1-2 .500 1 9 10 1.0 12 0 9 9 0 5 43 4.3
24 Clark, Jayda 23-0 357 15.5 26-104 .250 8-52 .154 9-13 .692 9 25 34 1.5 20 0 17 14 0 11 69 3.0
02 Lovrovich, Linsey 22-0 175 8.0 14-42 .333 4-14 .286 10-16 .625 11 15 26 1.2 10 0 8 9 3 2 42 1.9
21 McQuietor, Sydney 18-0 84 4.7 10-30 .333 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 7 7 14 0.8 10 0 4 2 0 2 21 1.2
10 Njoku, Chinma 2-0 6 3.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 1.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.0
30 Naro, Mackenzie 7-0 29 4.1 1-6 .167 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0.4
Total 29 5825 200.9 681-1723 .395 118-440 .268 320-499 .641 374 793 1167 40.2 482 7 397 466 112 162 1800 62.07
Opponents 5825 200.9 674-1714 .393 164-538 .305 378-504 .750 284 715 999 34.4 462 7 324 370 88 236 1890 65.17

Team Statistics Boise OPP
SCORING 1800 1890
    Points Per Game 62.1 65.2
    Scoring Margin -3.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 681-1723 674-1714
    Field Goal Pct .395 .393
3 POINT FG-ATT 118-440 164-538
    3PT FG Pct .268 .305
    3PT Made Per Game 4.1 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 320-499 378-504
    FT Pct .641 .750
    FT Made Per Game 11.0 13.0
REBOUNDS 1167 999
    Rebounds Per Game 40.2 34.4
    Rebounds Margin 5.8 –
ASSISTS 397 324
    Assists Per Game 13.7 11.2
TURNOVERS 466 370
    Turnovers Per Game 16.1 12.8
    Turnovers Margin -3.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 162 236
    Steals Per Game 5.6 8.1
BLOCKS 112 88
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 3.0
ATTENDANCE 9,549 12,594
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-682 12-1,050
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-388

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Boise St. 446 400 473 469 12 1800
Opponents 430 422 530 495 13 1890

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/13/21 LONG BEACH ST. L 38-61 718
11/15/21 OREGON TECH W 83-48 400
11/20/21 at BYU L 40-84 1,278
11/26/21 vs Louisiana Tech L 57-60 212
11/27/21 vs Wisconsin L 45-60 952
12/02/21 SEATTLE U L 61-63 427
12/05/21 FLA. ATLANTIC W 76-64 505
12/10/21 at Eastern Wash. W 72-63 394
12/12/21 at Washington St. L 55-62 715
12/18/21 at Pepperdine L 54-56 202
12/20/21 WARNER PACIFIC W 90-39 473

* 12/28/21 at Colorado St. L 77-81 1,209
* 12/31/21 NEW MEXICO L 68-72 603
* 01/09/22 UTAH ST. W 71-47 872
* 01/13/22 at UNLV L 51-73 454
* 01/15/22 at San Diego St. L 63-80 410
* 01/19/22 WYOMING W 70-59 542
* 01/22/22 COLORADO ST. W 69-64 796
* 01/26/22 at Wyoming L 47-61 2,009
* 01/29/22 at San Jose St. L 59-61 340
* 02/02/22 FRESNO ST. L 56-62 1,032
* 02/05/22 SAN DIEGO ST. W 72-63 919
* 02/09/22 UNLV L 52-69 597
* 02/12/22 at Utah St. L 55-63 535
* 02/15/22 at Air Force L 63-77 326
* 02/19/22 at New Mexico L 62-89 4,722
* 02/24/22 NEVADA L 75-76 805
* 02/28/22 SAN JOSE ST. L 63-68 860

03/06/22 vs San Diego St. L 56-65 0

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Boise State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 4-13   Home: 4-5   Away: 0-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Leonidas, Dominique 17-17 530 31.2 85-192 .443 5-22 .227 43-62 .694 12 38 50 2.9 50 1 52 48 1 26 218 12.8
33 Muse, Abby 17-17 451 26.5 64-124 .516 0-0 .000 59-85 .694 55 87 142 8.4 48 2 23 40 21 19 187 11.0
23 Lalotte, Elodie 14-14 318 22.7 56-135 .415 0-0 .000 15-26 .577 31 73 104 7.4 30 0 7 15 7 5 127 9.1
12 Naro, Mary Kay 17-17 582 34.2 55-155 .355 16-55 .291 26-38 .684 14 49 63 3.7 26 1 57 55 15 8 152 8.9
14 Ostlie, Anna 17-17 522 30.7 41-140 .293 19-85 .224 6-8 .750 8 42 50 2.9 36 0 26 36 2 12 107 6.3
25 Bowers, Rachel 17-0 268 15.8 42-78 .538 4-7 .571 11-13 .846 16 56 72 4.2 31 1 9 15 11 5 99 5.8
22 Hull, Trista 17-3 269 15.8 26-80 .325 0-6 .000 27-46 .587 30 60 90 5.3 35 1 14 31 7 8 79 4.6
24 Clark, Jayda 17-0 280 16.5 22-81 .272 7-39 .179 7-11 .636 9 19 28 1.6 14 0 14 9 0 5 58 3.4
02 Lovrovich, Linsey 13-0 121 9.3 10-28 .357 3-9 .333 8-11 .727 7 12 19 1.5 5 0 8 5 1 2 31 2.4
10 Njoku, Chinma 2-0 6 3.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 1.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.0
21 McQuietor, Sydney 12-0 49 4.1 5-16 .313 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 0.5 7 0 2 1 0 0 10 0.8
30 Naro, Mackenzie 7-0 29 4.1 1-6 .167 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0.4
Total 17 3425 201.5 408-1037 .393 55-229 .240 202-300 .673 223 473 696 40.9 284 6 213 266 65 90 1073 63.12
Opponents 3425 201.5 411-1018 .404 99-334 .296 244-317 .770 159 424 583 34.3 270 5 185 204 50 136 1165 68.53

Team Statistics Boise OPP
SCORING 1073 1165
    Points Per Game 63.1 68.5
    Scoring Margin -5.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 408-1037 411-1018
    Field Goal Pct .393 .404
3 POINT FG-ATT 55-229 99-334
    3PT FG Pct .240 .296
    3PT Made Per Game 3.2 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 202-300 244-317
    FT Pct .673 .770
    FT Made Per Game 11.9 14.4
REBOUNDS 696 583
    Rebounds Per Game 40.9 34.3
    Rebounds Margin 6.6 –
ASSISTS 213 185
    Assists Per Game 12.5 10.9
TURNOVERS 266 204
    Turnovers Per Game 15.6 12.0
    Turnovers Margin -3.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.9
STEALS 90 136
    Steals Per Game 5.3 8.0
BLOCKS 65 50
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 2.9
ATTENDANCE 7,026 10,005
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-781 8-1,251
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Boise St. 267 234 267 293 12 1073
Opponents 261 277 318 296 13 1165

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/28/21 at  Colorado St. L 77-81 1209
12/31/21 NEW MEXICO L 68-72 603
01/09/22 UTAH ST. W 71-47 872
01/13/22 at  UNLV L 51-73 454
01/15/22 at  San Diego St. L 63-80 410
01/19/22 WYOMING W 70-59 542
01/22/22 COLORADO ST. W 69-64 796
01/26/22 at  Wyoming L 47-61 2009
01/29/22 at  San Jose St. L 59-61 340
02/02/22 FRESNO ST. L 56-62 1032
02/05/22 SAN DIEGO ST. W 72-63 919
02/09/22 UNLV L 52-69 597
02/12/22 at  Utah St. L 55-63 535
02/15/22 at  Air Force L 63-77 326
02/19/22 at  New Mexico L 62-89 4722
02/24/22 NEVADA L 75-76 805
02/28/22 SAN JOSE ST. L 63-68 860


